FORM C-105

N: NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

i __._4 — Santa Fe, New Mexico

e Tt . ' "WELL RECORD

— Mafl to Oil Conservation Commission, Santa Fe, New Mexlco, or its proper"
i ; agent not more than twenty. days after combpletion of well. Follow instruetions’

- : in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission. Indicate questionable data .
by following it with (?). SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE,

AREA 0640 ACRES
LOCATE WELL CORBECTLY

_ Cities Service 0il Company : : ___Hobbs, New Mexico

o Coutpany or Opecator ) R Address
m_LL.Je_‘ o Well No 1 = pNEN®F o sec. L7 T 22=8
R__ 36s8 N u. p ., South Eunice - Field, __Lea County.
Well 1s_§_6Q___{eet jouth of the North line aﬁ&ﬂ_feet‘ west of the East line of__S@Ce 17 '
If State land the oil and gas lease i3 No 2 ' ;Assig'nment No .
If patented land the owner is S R Address

If Government land the permittee is . Address

The L.essee is_. . ____ _ _ . __

ey Address

Drilling commenced__._a/]-* ’lé 37 . "Dr_i-ll"ii'lg was completed 9125 ) 1Q37
Name of drilling contractor. 011 Well Drilling ;cjor Address__HObbs, New Mexico

Elevation above sea level at top of casing ? " feet. .

The information given is to he kept confidential until » ' . 19

O11, SANDS OR ZONES

No. 1, from_ . 9730* _to 3914° " No. 4, trom___~; to.
No. 2, from .. __ _ ___ _  ____to i - No. 5, from to.
No. 3, from_ _ ____ L to No. 6, from_ to_

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS

‘Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole.

No. 1, from_. ____ o Lo foet.
No. 2, from ... .. to feet.
No. 3, from : to : i feet.
No. 4, from_ . to— : toet.

CASING RECORD

WEIGHY THREADS - { KIND OF : CUT & FILLED PERFORATED PURPOSE
SIZE PER I'QGOT PEBR INCH MAKE AMOUNT : SHOE . FROM . .
B & o o FROM TO

T B o ‘ ; ;
128" 40 b8 . LW 288 . Surface
95/8® 3 | 10  Smls, 1458  Float o iIntermadiatc
7 24 | 10  suls. 3680 [Float = o1l string
_ak"V,US 6.5 : 10 Smilso 3908 I . KT‘-&LIZE_«

[P ESE F—

MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD

i N T T
SIZE OF} SI1ZW O NO. SACKS i .
HOLE CASING | WHERHE SET or CEMENT | METHOD USED MUD GRAVITY AMOUNT OF MUD USED
I | '
- .. 124" 234 250 _ Halliburton
g 5/8* 1458 450 | 0w §
! . !
7 3680 200  m -
! 1

PLUGS AND ADAPTERS

Heaving plug-—Material_ Length _Depth Set

Adapters-—Material Size.

RECORD OF SHOOTING OR CHEMICAL TREATMENT

: EXPLOSIVE OR i . L ) | DEPTH SHOT |
SIZE | SHELT, UsSkD CHEMICAL USED QUANTITY ! DATE ' OR 'TREATED . DEPTH CLEANED OUT
—_— . _— 1 ' ‘ 7
- " Chemieal 3000 gal 9/12/37  383:=3884
i !
o : " 3000 " 9/14/37 3730-3884
i " 2000 " 9/26/37 3730-3914 |

Results of shooting or chemical treatmentl8t treatment before was 47, after 39. Note: greatly
increased gas, 2nd, before 39 bbls, after 45 bbls with 13 ¥l gas. 3rd, before 19 bbls oil
and 29 bbls water, after, 65 bbls o0il, 96 bbls water.

RECORD OF DRILL-STEM AND SPECIAIL TESTS

If drill-stem or other special tests or deviation surveys were made, submit report on separate sheet and attach hereto.

TOOLS USED

Rotary tools were used from._ 0o feat to 3914 . _._.feet, and from_ __ feet to feot
Cable tools were usged from___ __ ______feet to_______ ___ feet, and from feet to feot
PRODUCTION

Put to producing_QCtober 1, 1997

The production of the first 24 hours was_147  _ ___ bvarrels of fluid of w'hiclx__égm% was oil; = LA
emulsion; _ 6Q % water; and__= ¢, sediment. Gravity, Be —

If gas well, cu, ft. per 24 hours. (Giallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas

Rock pressure, lbs. per sq. in

EMPLOYEES
Wo Eo Dubods ~  priger . louie Schlemeyer _ Driller
Yo Se Iuse . . Driller . . .. _ Driller

FORMATION RECORD ON OTHER SIDE

I hereby swear or affirm that the information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all

work done on it o far as can be determined from available records.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2nd ~ - BHobbs, Nev;r 0 11/2/57
Place , .7 /- Date
day ot November ) . _ . 1937 Name. :?;,xal ;:zzrf/ L7 /f? :
T e b s Position__Division Clack "/
// %tary Publiz Representing_ Cities gervice Oil co.

Company or Operatour

My Commisgion expires_._ 6/26/39 Ao Hobbs , New Mexico




FORMATION RECORD

THICKENESS

FROM TO IN FRET FORMATION
0 100 100 Caliche and send
100 180 80 Sand
180 215 35 Sand and shale
215 670 455 ' Red Bed (Set 123" Csg. @ 245' cemented with 250 sax)
670 710 40 Sand -~ Hard
710 749 39 Red rock
749 845 104 Red sandy shale
845 947 . 102 . - Red bed and red rock
947 1085 : 118 °  Red rock
1065 1160 i 95 . Red ghale
1160 1240 80 Red bed and gyp
1240 1353 113 Red rock and gyp
1353 1418 - . -85, ¢ - Red bed and gyp
1418 1435 17 Red rock and gyp TR
1435 1540 105 ., Anhydrite (Setrand cement 9 5/8" Csg., @ 1458 with
1540 1590 50 Red bed and salt : - 450 sax)’
1590 2055 65 ' Salt and anhydrite SR -
2055 2279 224 Salt and potash
2279 2570 291 salt and anhydrite
2570 2600 30 Anhydrite
2600 2850 250 Salt and anhydrite e
2850 2922 72 Salt, potash and anhydrite
2922 - 2967 45 Anhydrite and salt T
2967 2991 24 Anhydrite v
2991 3011 P 20 Aphydrite,-Ggp and potash
3011 = 3031 . 20 Gyp and potash ‘
3031 3045 ©* - 14 '  Anhydrite
3045 3062 17 Anhydrite and gyp
3062 3079 17 Brown lime
3079 3097 18 Anhydrite
3097 3130 33 Anhydrite and lime
3130 3163 33 . Anhydrite
3163 3198 35 . Anhydrite and gyp
3198 3249 5l Brown lime and anhydrite
3249 3269 20 Anhydrite
3269 3419 150 Brown lime
3419 3530 111 "' Brown like with sandy lime
3530 3573 43 Brown lime
3573 3600 ‘ 27 Lime
3600 3615 15 "~ Broken sandy lime
3615 3632 - 17 Lime
3632 3680 48 Brown lime (set 7" @ 3680' with 200 sax)
3680 3746 66 Lime
3746 3760 14 " Grey Sandy Lime
3760 3774 14 . Brown lime
3mse 3884 : 10 . | Lime
3884 3888 4 .  Brown lime
3888 3912 ; 24 - Lime

3912 3914 2 ~ Gray and pink lime, Total Depth .. .




